AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Ginette Hensley, Surveying Clerk for the Umatilla County Public Works Department, certify
that on August 8, 2014, a notice was served of the public hearing on the proposed legalization of
portions of County Road No. 550, Birch Creek Road, and County Road No. 575, Eastside Road, to
the persons on the attached lists. The notice consisted of copies of the Notice of Public Hearing and
was served by certified mail on each person found to have recorded interests in real property abutting
the proposed legalization.

UMATILLA COUNTY

BY/
Ginette Hensley, Surveying Clerk

State of OREGON

County of Umatilla

This instrument was acknowledged before me on A\{\)@* \\ , 20 1

by Qn‘ﬂ(’,ﬁﬁ/ MSW

kel M. gy D

Notary Public — State of Oregon

S OFFICIAL SEAL
SHELLI M FREELS

4 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
5 COMMISSION NO. 470079
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 17, 2016 ¢




TAX MAP

BIRCH CREEK ROAD & EASTSIDE ROAD PROPERTY OWNERS

6N 35 24D

6N 35 24D

6N 35 24D

6N 35 24D

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

TAXLOT #

900

1000

901

1100

700

600

500

400

101

100

200

900

NAME & ADDRESS

LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY
P.0.BOX 23
IONE, OREGON 97843

LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY
LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY

MATHEW & HEIDI EVANS-KOCH

C/O BEVERLY EIFFERT

55056 BIRCH CREEK ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

SUZANNE KNIFONG
84785 TUM-A-LUM ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

TRACY O’'HARROW
54026 BIRCH CREEK ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

TAMI & HARVEY HILL
54032 BIRCH CREEK ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

BIRCH CREEK FAMILY, LLC
P. 0. BOX 462
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

BEVERLY EIFFERT

MATHEW & HEIDI EVANS-KOCH
C/O BEVERLY EIFFERT

LINDA KRUGER LARSON (?)

JERRY & LOUISE LARSON, LE

84768 EASTSIDE ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

SCOTT LARSON
JERRY & LOUISE LARSON, LE



6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 35 25A

6N 36 19

6N 36 19

6N 36 30

6N 36 30

1000

1100

1200

600

300

200

100

STEVEN & CHERYL COPELAND
84942 EASTSIDE ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

THOMAS & TWILA COPELAND
84889 EASTSIDE ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

ANDREW & KELSEY HENDRICKS
85091 EDWARDS ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

PHYLLIS HEIDENRICH
54302 BIRCH CREEK ROAD
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862

DAVID & JAMES CASPER
1154 ABBOTT ROAD
WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 99362

PHYLLIS HEIDENRICH
JAMES & VIRGINIA VANDERSLOOT

P.0.BOX 137
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862



