AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Ginette Hensley, Surveying Clerk for the Umatilla County Public Works Department, certify that on August 8, 2014, a notice was served of the public hearing on the proposed legalization of portions of County Road No. 550, Birch Creek Road, and County Road No. 575, Eastside Road, to the persons on the attached lists. The notice consisted of copies of the Notice of Public Hearing and was served by certified mail on each person found to have recorded interests in real property abutting the proposed legalization.

BY Ginette Hensley, Surveying Clerk

State of OREGON

County of Umatilla

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 11, 2014

by Ginette Hensley.



Notary Public - State of Oregon

BIRCH CREEK ROAD & EASTSIDE ROAD PROPERTY OWNERS

TAX MAP	TAX LOT#	NAME & ADDRESS
6N 35 24D	900	LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY P. O. BOX 23 IONE, OREGON 97843
6N 35 24D	1000	LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY
6N 35 24D	901	LLOYD & SHIRLEY MCNARY
6N 35 24D	1100	MATHEW & HEIDI EVANS-KOCH C/O BEVERLY EIFFERT 55056 BIRCH CREEK ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	700	SUZANNE KNIFONG 84785 TUM-A-LUM ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	600	TRACY O'HARROW 54026 BIRCH CREEK ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	500	TAMI & HARVEY HILL 54032 BIRCH CREEK ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	400	BIRCH CREEK FAMILY, LLC P. O. BOX 462 MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	101	BEVERLY EIFFERT
6N 35 25A	100	MATHEW & HEIDI EVANS-KOCH C/O BEVERLY EIFFERT
6N 35 25A	200	LINDA KRUGER LARSON (?) JERRY & LOUISE LARSON, LE 84768 EASTSIDE ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	900	SCOTT LARSON JERRY & LOUISE LARSON, LE

6N 35 25A	1000	STEVEN & CHERYL COPELAND 84942 EASTSIDE ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	1100	THOMAS & TWILA COPELAND 84889 EASTSIDE ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 35 25A	1200	ANDREW & KELSEY HENDRICKS 85091 EDWARDS ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 36 19	600	PHYLLIS HEIDENRICH 54302 BIRCH CREEK ROAD MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862
6N 36 19	300	DAVID & JAMES CASPER 1154 ABBOTT ROAD WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 99362
6N 36 30	200	PHYLLIS HEIDENRICH
6N 36 30	100	JAMES & VIRGINIA VANDERSLOOT P. O. BOX 137 MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON 97862